## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2378

Page 5, line 26, replace "<u>child</u>" with "<u>family member</u>" and remove "<u>is under the age of nineteen</u> <u>and</u>"

Page 5, line 27, after "in" insert "the"

Page 5, replace lines 30 and 31 with:

" <u>a.</u>	Total earnings in pay period	
<u>b.</u>	Federal tax	
<u>C.</u>	State tax	
<u>d.</u>	FICA (social security/medicare)	
<u>e.</u>	Total deductions (lines b+c+d)	
<u>f.</u>	Disposable earnings (line a less line e)	
<u>g.</u>	Twenty-five percent of line f	
<u>h.</u>	Minimum wage exemption	
	(minimum wage times forty hours times	
	number of weeks in pay period)	
<u>i.</u>	Line f less line h	
<u>j.</u>	Line g or line i (whichever is less)	
<u>k.</u>	Dependent exemption (twenty dollars	
	per dependent per week, if claimed)	
<u>I.</u>	Adverse interest or setoff	
<u>m.</u>	Total of lines k and l	
<u>n.</u>	<u>Line j less line m</u>	

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 12

Page 6, line 13, replace "I" with "n"

Renumber accordingly